of interest rate movements on the total portfolio of current and forecast debt (comprising estimated drawdown schedules), and
interest rate hedging transactions.

The Consolidated Entity’s exposure to interest rate risk on non-derivative assets and liabilities, including the effect of interest rate
swaps that hedge a portion of these balances, at the reporting date and the periods in which they mature or, if earlier, reprice, for
classes of financial assets and financial liabilities is set out below.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements continued 32
Brookfield Australia Property Trust and its controlled entities
For the year ended 31 December 2018

Annual Financial Statements

31 December 2018

16.  Financial instruments and fair value disclosures continued

Interest rate sensitivity

The Consolidated Entity’s sensitivity to a 1% movement in interest rate expressed in Australian dollars (AUD) in relation to cash
and cash equivalents, receivables, derivatives, and interest bearing loans and borrowings:

Floating Less than Between Overinterest

rate 1 year 1 – 5 years 5 years Total

Consolidated - 31 December 2018 $m $m $m $m $m

Financial assets

Cash and bank balances   306.6   -   -   -   306.6

Interest-bearing receivables   1,742.6   -   -   -   1,742.6

Total financial assets   2,049.2   -   -   -   2,049.2

Financial liabilities

Interest-bearing liabilities   2,087.0   -   90.0   -   2,177.0

Total financial liabilities 2,087.0   -   90.0   -   2,177.0

Consolidated – 31 December 2017

Financial assets

Cash and bank balances   11.4   -   -   -   11.4

Receivables   1,057.5   -   -   -   1,057.5

Total financial assets   1,068.9   -   -   -   1,068.9

Financial liabilities

Interest-bearing liabilities   1,444.0   -   -   180.0   1,624.0

Total financial liabilities   1,444.0   -   -   180.0   1,624.0

Fixed interest maturing in

+100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps

Consolidated

AUD$m 1.8 (6.5)   -   -   0.5 (1.1)   -   -

31 Dec 2017

Impact on Profit Impact on Equity Impact on Profit Impact on Equity

31 Dec 2018

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements continued  33

Brookfield Australia Property Trust and its controlled entities
For the year ended 31 December 2018

Annual Financial Statements

31 December 2018

16.  Financial instruments and fair value disclosures continued

Set out below is the notional principal of interest rate swaps and the outstanding principal of fixed rate loans in their local

currency, and the weighted average interest rate of those contracts in each currency: